
.••. ~.'_ •• ~' • .;.~ __ ..• .c:.. ____ ... 

1 

PUBliSHED BY AUTHORITY 
(Registered at the"General Post Office, PM Maesby. rot transmission by post as a Qualified Publi~tio~) 

, 

: No. G85] PORT MORESBY, TUESDAY, 6th JULY, [1999 

GENERAL PRICES (AMENDMENT No. 9) ORDER 1999 

being 

A Prices Order to amend the General Prices Order 1995. 

MADE by the Deputy Price Controller under the Prices Regulations Act (Chapter 320) to come into effect on the date 
of publication of this notice in the National Gazette. 

REPEAL AND REPLACEMENT OF SCHEDULE 4. 

Scbedule 4 of the Principal Order is repealed and the following substituted with regard to Domestic Airfares. 

: "Sec. 9" SCHEDULE 4 

Maximum Schedule Airfares 

Base Rate Char:ges Air Niugini 

; (i) Flag FaD 62.408 66.796 
(ii) Rate per KM 0.372 0.398 

The effect of this Prices Order is to increase Domestic Airfare tariff by 20% 

Other Airlines 

(3rd Iml 0p.nI0n) 

28.417 
0.819 

Maximum domestic airfares must be calculated using the appropriate "FJagfall Charge" and "Rate per 
Kilometre" as indicated above. 

Dated this 30th June, 1999. 

M.KAHONA, . 
Deputy Price Controller. 

Printed and Published by K. Kaiah. Government Printer. 
Port Moresby.-201. 


